

Mount Shasta Herald Siskiyou Daily News

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Siskiyou County Board Supervisor Board of Supervisors Siskiyou County Clerk 311 4Th ST # 201 Yreka CA 96097-2947

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SISKIYOU

The Siskiyou Daily News/Mount Shasta Area News (Dunsmuir News, Weed Press, and Mount Shasta Herald) is a newspaper of general circulation, published in the City of Mount Shasta, in said County and State, and has been such a newspaper during the times hereinafter mentioned; and personal knowledge of the facts herein state that the notice hereto annexed was Published in said newspapers in the issue:

05/25/2022

Sworn to and subscribed before on 05/25/2022

Mariah Verhagen

Legal Clerk

Notary, State of WI, County of Brown

-4-5

My commision expires

Publication Cost:

\$96.00

Order No:

7264303

204000

Customer No:

617216

of Copies:

PO #:

THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE!

Please do not use this form for payment remittance.

KATHLEEN ALLEN Notary Public State of Wisconsin

> FILED Siskiyou County

JUN 03 2022

BY: WROUND CLERK

By: Deputy Clerk

Notice of Public Hearing
The Siskiyou County Board
of Supervisors will hold a
public hearing on June 14,
PO 2022 at 9:00a.m., or as soon
thereafter as may be heard,
in the Board of Supervisors
Chambers, Courthouse, 311
Fourth Street, Yreka, CA, to
consider adoption of the
Recommended FY 22/23
budgets.

Documents pertaining to the Recommended FY 22/23 budgets will be available for public viewing in the County Clerk's Office, 311 Fourth Street, Room 201, Yreka, CA 96097 on June 10, 2022

96097 on June 10, 2022. The public may attend by zoom/teleconference or person. All interested persons are invited to be present and be heard thereon or present comments in writing to the Board of Supervisors, 311 Fourth Room 201, Yreka, CA 96097 or to the following email: wendy@sisqvotes.org. items presented to the Board of Supervisors during a public hearing, including but not limited to, letters, e-mail, petitions, photos, or maps, become a permanent part of the record and must be submitted to the Clerk of the Board. It is advised that the presenter bring 7 copies of anything presented to the Board and that the presenter create copies in advance for their own records.

It is anticipated that adoption of the Adopted Budget for FY 22/23 will take place on September 20, 2022.

All public records related to an open session item on the agenda. which are exempt from disclosure pursuant to the California Public Records Act, that are distributed to a majority of the legislative body will be available for public inspection at 311 Fourth Street, Room 201, Yreka CA 96097 at 1500 at the same time that the public records are distributed or made available to a majority of the members of the legislative body. All supporting documentation is available for public review in the office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, located in the Clerk's Office, 311 Street, Room 201, Siskiyou County Fourth Yreka, CA 96097, during regular business hours, 9:00 12:00 p.m. and 1:00 4:00 p.m., Monday a.m. through Friday.

through Friday.

If you challenge the FY 22/23 budgets in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the Board of Supervisors at, or prior to, the public hearing.

Laura Bynum, County Clerk

By: s:/ Wendy Winningham, Deputy 5/25/2022 1t i3-1437